
 

Brylan Finley, Mezzo-Soprano                                                                                                                
 
brylanfinley@gmail.com 
(209) 985-9274 
 
 
OPERA 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
Candide* 
Lucia di Lammermoor* 
La finta giardiniera 
The Juniper Tree 
Three Penny Opera 
Mikado 
Mansfield Park 
Carmen 
Madama Butterfly 
Our Town 
 

Paquette 
Alicia 
Ramiro 
Stepmother 
Jenny Diver 
Chorus 
Julia Bertram 
Chorus 
Chorus 
Chorus 

University of Southern CA 
University of Southern CA 
University of Southern CA 
University of Southern CA 
University of the Pacific  
University of the Pacific 
Opera Modesto 
Opera Modesto 
Townsend Opera 
Townsend Opera 

2025 
2025 
2024 
2024 
2022 
2020 
2020 
2019 
2018 
2017 

MUSICAL THEATER 
________________________________________________________________________________ 
Into the Woods 
Molly Bloom Lately 

Baker’s Wife 
Molly Bloom Lately 

University of the Pacific 
Gallo Center for the Arts 

              2023 
2015-2016 

________________________________________________________________________________ 
COACHES 

Mark Robson 
Eric Dudley 

Virginia Kelsey 

CONDUCTORS 
Brent McMunn 

Eric Dudley 
Liisa Davila 

DIRECTORS 
Ken Cazan 

Jim Haffner 
Roy Stevens 

VOICE TEACHERS 
Elizabeth Hynes 

Daniel Ebbers 
Victoria Rapanan 

 
AWARDS and CERTIFICATIONS   
________________________________________________________________________________ 

EDUCATION 
________________________________________________________________________________ 

University of Southern CA 
University of the Pacific 

MM Performance Voice — Summa Cum Laude 
BA Performance Voice — Magna Cum Laude 

2023-5/2025 
2019-2023 

RELATED SKILLS 
________________________________________________________________________________
Voice Teaching, Directing, Dancing, Acting, Songwriting, General Choreography, ASL 
 
*Opera Scenes “The Best of All Possible Worlds” and “Regnava nel silenzio” 

 

Module One Certification 
Concerto Competition Winner​        
Honors Recital Competition Nominee                     
First Place - 18 to 25 division   
First Place Winner    

GLMCC 
University of the Pacific 
University of the Pacific 
Stockton Opera Guild 
NATS 

2024 
2022   
2022   
2019 
2019 
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