# Brylan Finley, Mezzo-Soprano

brylanfinley@gmail.com (209) 985-9274



## **OPERA**

La finta giardinieraRamiroUniversity of Southern CA2The Juniper TreeStepmotherUniversity of Southern CA2Three Penny OperaJenny DiverUniversity of the Pacific2MikadoChorusUniversity of the Pacific2Mansfield ParkJulia BertramOpera Modesto2CarmenChorusOpera Modesto2	Candide*	Paquette	University of Southern CA	2025
The Juniper TreeStepmotherUniversity of Southern CA2Three Penny OperaJenny DiverUniversity of the Pacific2MikadoChorusUniversity of the Pacific2Mansfield ParkJulia BertramOpera Modesto2CarmenChorusOpera Modesto2	Lucia di Lammermoor*	Alicia	University of Southern CA	2025
Three Penny OperaJenny DiverUniversity of the Pacific2MikadoChorusUniversity of the Pacific2Mansfield ParkJulia BertramOpera Modesto2CarmenChorusOpera Modesto2	La finta giardiniera	Ramiro	University of Southern CA	2024
MikadoChorusUniversity of the Pacific2Mansfield ParkJulia BertramOpera Modesto2CarmenChorusOpera Modesto2	The Juniper Tree	Stepmother	University of Southern CA	2024
Mansfield ParkJulia BertramOpera Modesto2CarmenChorusOpera Modesto2	Three Penny Opera	Jenny Diver	University of the Pacific	2022
Carmen Chorus Opera Modesto 2	Mikado	Chorus	University of the Pacific	2020
<u> </u>	Mansfield Park	Julia Bertram	Opera Modesto	2020
M. J. D. W. G. Cl	Carmen	Chorus	Opera Modesto	2019
Maaama Butterjiy Cnorus Townsend Opera 2	Madama Butterfly	Chorus	Townsend Opera	2018
Our Town Chorus Townsend Opera 2	Our Town	Chorus	Townsend Opera	2017

Into the Woods	Baker's Wife	University of the Pacific	2023
Molly Bloom Lately	Molly Bloom Lately	Gallo Center for the Arts	2015-2016

COACHES	CONDUCTORS	DIRECTORS	VOICE TEACHERS
Mark Robson	Brent McMunn	Ken Cazan	Elizabeth Hynes
Eric Dudley	Eric Dudley	Jim Haffner	Daniel Ebbers
Virginia Kelsey	Liisa Davila	Roy Stevens	Victoria Rapanan

## **AWARDS and CERTIFICATIONS**

Module One Certification	GLMCC	2024
Concerto Competition Winner	University of the Pacific	2022
Honors Recital Competition Nominee	University of the Pacific	2022
First Place - 18 to 25 division	Stockton Opera Guild	2019
First Place Winner	NATS	2019

## **EDUCATION**

		<del></del>
University of Southern CA	MM Performance Voice — Summa Cum Laude	2023-5/2025
University of the Pacific	BA Performance Voice — Magna Cum Laude	2019-2023

## **RELATED SKILLS**

Voice Teaching, Directing, Dancing, Acting, Songwriting, General Choreography, ASL

\*Opera Scenes "The Best of All Possible Worlds" and "Regnava nel silenzio"